1 2 3	Zachay tanker	BE ROS	
4	Councilmember Zachary Parker	Councilmember Brooke Pinto	
5 6 7	Leyon White	The t	
8	Councilmember Trayon White, Sr.	Councilmember Robert C. White, Jr.	
9 10 11		Vincent C. Chan	
12 13		Councilmember Vincent C. Gray	
14			
15	A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION		
16 17			
18			
19	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
20 21			
22			
23	To honor and celebrate the Charles Sumner School Museum and Archives for serving as a		
24	beacon of educational equity and historical education preservation in Washington, D.C.,		
2526	for over 150 years.		
27	WHEREAS, the Charles Sumner School, named after prominent abolitionist and civil		
28	rights activist U.S. Senator Charles Sumner, was built in 1872, and was one of the earliest public		
29	school buildings in the District of Columbia for African-American students, serving as an		
30	elementary school, a secondary school, and a preparatory school;		
31	WHEREAS, since its renovation in 1986, the school, l	ocated in Ward 2, has served as the	
32	official museum and archives for the District of Columbia Public Schools and contains a rich		
33	collection detailing the history of public education in Washing	collection detailing the history of public education in Washington, D.C., from 1804 to the	
34	present;		

35	WHEREAS, the Charles Sumner School Museum and Archives was added to the	
36	National Register of Historic Places in 1979 and placed under the stewardship of the Office of	
37	the State Superintendent of Education in 2007;	
38	WHEREAS, for over 35 years the Charles Sumner School Museum and Archives has	
39	been instrumental in preserving the history of District of Columbia Public Schools, serving the	
40	public, and acting as an incubator and resource for Washington, D.C., scholars, visitors, and	
41	residents.	
42	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this	
43	resolution may be cited as the "Charles Sumner School 150th Anniversary Celebration	
44	Recognition Resolution of 2023".	
45	Sec. 2. The Council honors the Charles Sumner School Museum and Archives for serving	
46	as a beacon of educational equity and historical education preservation in Washington, D.C., for	
47	more than 150 years.	
48	Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in	
49	the District of Columbia Register.	